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Petitioner provides the following updated notices under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a). 

I. Real Party-In-Interest (Revised) 

The real party-in-interest's parent name has been changed to Moderna, Inc.  

Moderna, Inc.'s intellectual property matters are now conducted under the 

name of ModernaTX, Inc., which is a fully-owned subsidiary of Moderna, 

Inc. 

II. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)) (Revised) 

Petitioner identifies the following related matters:  

• IPR2018-00680 regarding U.S. Patent No. 9,404,127; and, 

• IPR2019-00554 regarding U.S. Patent No. 8,058,069. 

 

III. Lead and Back-Up Counsel (Revised) 

LEAD COUNSEL BACK-UP COUNSEL 

Michael Fleming (Reg. No. 67,933)  
Irell & Manella LLP 
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Telephone: (310) 277-1010 
Facsimile: (310) 203-7199 
mfleming@irell.com 
ModernaIPR@irell.com 
 
 

Crawford Maclain Wells (Reg. No. 48,991) 
Irell & Manella LLP 
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
mwells@irell.com 
 
Morgan Chu (pro hac vice requested) 
Irell & Manella LLP 
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
mchu@irell.com 
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IV. Service Information (Unchanged) 
 

Petitioner consents to electronic service at ModernaIPR@irell.com.  

 
Dated:  May 23, 2019    Respectfully submitted, 

      /Michael R. Fleming/ 
Michael R. Fleming, Reg. No. 67,933 
C. Maclain Wells (Reg. No. 48,991) 
IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-4276 
Telephone: (310) 277-1010 
Fax: (310) 203-7199 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. section 42.6 that a complete copy of 

the PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE is being served via 

electronic mail upon the following: 

 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
Michael T. Rosato, Reg. No. 52,182 

mrosato@wsgr.com 
 

Steven W. Parmelee, Reg. No. 31,990 
sparmelee@wsgr.com 

 
Sonja R. Gerrard, Reg. No. 72,802 

sgerrard@wsgr.com 
 

Edward R. Reines 
Edward.reines@weil.com 

 
Derek C. Walter 

Derek.Walter@weil.com 
 

 

Dated:  May 23, 2019    /Susan M. Langworthy/ 
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